900263274 08/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maine Industrial Tire, LLC		05/22/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blackstone/OTR, LLC		
Street Address:	6 Riverside Industrial Parkway NE		
City:	Rome		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30161		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3851316	AERIAL MAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7709510933 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 7709339500

Email: amy.kwon@thomashorstemeyer.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas|Horstemeyer, LLP Address Line 1: 400 Interstate North Parkway SE

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	820602-7020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Deveau
Signature:	/Todd Deveau/
Date:	08/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=01884259#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0291

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Maine Industrial Tire, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 107 Audubon Road, Wakefield, Massachusetts 01886, USA hereby assigns to Blackstone/OTR, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company having an address of 6 Riverside Industrial Pkwy NE, Rome, Georgia 30161, USA its full right to and title in U.S. Registration No. 3,851,316 for the mark AERIAL MAX, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the goodwill of the business in the goods for which the Trademark is registered.

Maine Industrial Tire LLC

Date: 1/1/1/22, 20/2,__

Name Troy Kline

Title: President

#51606415

RECORDED: 08/12/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0292